 10
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
API Licenses:
• API 6D
• API 6DSS
• API 6A-PSL4
MODEL F & FF
SIDE ENTRY BOLTED BODY

GO
Example: 12” Figure # FF600-1-CF-E1-GO
ORDERING GUIDE
 11
3 - VITON GLT AED
4 - EPDM
5 - AFLAS
6 - HNBR AED (Low Temp)
7 - PTFE + ELGILOY
X - SPECIAL
NOTE:  For Cryogenic application ordering guide, refer to GWC catalog #CTBV-1001
 For Subsea application ordering guide, refer to GWC catalog #SSBV-1001
GWC ITALIA  –  PROVEN TECHNOLOGY FOR INDIVIDUAL VALVE SOLUTIONS WORLDWIDE
 12
• GWC ITALIA Side Entry
ball valves are used in
pipelines, pumping and
compression stations,
offshore, onshore, subsea
and cryogenic as well as
abrasive and high temp
applications.
• The extensive size range
and pressure class are
available in a variety
of materials including
Carbon, Alloy & Stainless
steel suitable for general
to severe service
conditions.
MODEL F & FF
FORGED SIDE ENTRY BOLTED BODY
SIZE RANGE:   2” - 56”
PRESSURE CLASS: ASME 150 - 2500
   API 2000 - 15000
API STANDARDS:  6D, 6DSS & 6A
ASME:   B16.34
FEATURES
 2-3 PIECE BODY
 FULL AND REDUCED BORE
 TRUNNION MOUNTED
 DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED
 SINGLE OR DOUBLE PISTON EFFECT DESIGN
 ANTI-BLOW OUT STEM
 ANTI-STATIC DEVICE
 FIRESAFE TO API-607 / 6FA / ISO 10497
 SPRING LOADED SEATS
 SEALANT INJECTION ON REQUEST
 NACE MR-01-75